OP \$140.00 4368989

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM695129

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Flame Holdings, LLC		10/22/2021	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Flame Furnace Company, LLC	
Street Address:	4101 Sparks Drive SE	
Internal Address:	Suite B	
City:	Grand Rapids	
State/Country:	MICHIGAN	
Postal Code:	49546	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4368989	FLAME FURNACE
Registration Number:	3462202	FLAME
Registration Number:	3015324	FLAME
Registration Number:	4187526	FLAME HEATING COOLING PLUMBING & ELECTRI
Registration Number:	5294189	NO SURPRISE PLAN

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3128767934

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3142595816

Email: trademarks.us@dentons.com
Correspondent Name: Katie Krutzsch, Paralegal

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 1302

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60604

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	15806837-000017
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Katie Krutzsch
SIGNATURE:	/katie krutzsch/
DATE SIGNED:	12/15/2021

TRADEMARK REEL: 007531 FRAME: 0459

900663037

Total Attachments: 2

source=FLAME HOLDINGS, LLC-DE-Amendment (Change of Name)#page1.tif source=FLAME HOLDINGS, LLC-DE-Amendment (Change of Name)#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007531 FRAME: 0460

Page 1



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "FLAME HOLDINGS, LLC",
CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "FLAME HOLDINGS, LLC" TO "FLAME FURNACE
COMPANY, LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-SECOND DAY OF
OCTOBER, A.D. 2021, AT 5:08 O'CLOCK P.M.



6223297 8100 SR# 20213593972

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Justing to Stations, Security of States

Authentication: 204496842

Date: 10-25-21

TRADEMARK REEL: 007531 FRAME: 0461

STATE OF DELAWARE

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 05:08 PM 10/22/2021
FILED 05:08 PM 10/22/2021
SR 20213593972 - File Number 6223297

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT TO CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION OF FLAME HOLDINGS, LLC

It is hereby certified that:

- 1. The name of the limited liability company (hereinafter called the "limited liability company") is Flame Holdings, LLC.
- 2. The Certificate of Formation of the limited liability company is hereby amended by striking out Article 1 thereof and by substituting in lieu of said Article the following new Article:
 - "1. The name of the limited liability company is Flame Furnace Company, LLC."

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned authorized person of the limited liability company has executed this Certificate of Amendment on October 22, 2021.

By: /s/Steven L. Rist

Name: Steven L. Rist Title: Authorized Person

119650995v1

RECORDED: 12/15/2021

TRADEMARK REEL: 007531 FRAME: 0462